BEGIN PRODUCER'S NOTE:
In the tables of this file, some column’s titles have been abbreviated by simplified keys to facilitate reading. The keys are presented at the beginning of each corresponding table. Blank spaces in tables are presented as: [BLANK]. Checkmarks are presented as: [CHECK].
END PRODUCER'S NOTE.
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Fare schedule
Paratransit
Fares in effect starting July 1, 2025
ARTM
Autorité régionale de transport métropolitain
Update–April 30, 2025
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Introduction
The information below will help you choose the right fare for your trip.
1. Identify your departure and arrival zones
There are 4 fare zones.
You can confirm your municipality’s fare zone by consulting the table appended to this fare schedule.
[image: Figure representing a map of the Montreal metropolitan area divided in fare zones.]
BEGIN FIGURE:
ARTM territory
Zone A: Agglomeration of Montréal
Zone B: Agglomeration of Longueuil and Laval
Zone C: Northern and southern suburbs
Zone D: Outside the ARTM limit
END FIGURE.
2. Select the correct fare for your trip
Your fare must be valid in your departure zone, any zones you cross through, and your arrival zone, as well as on the modes of transit you use.
The All Modes, Bus and Out-of-Territory Bus fares allow you to travel throughout the metropolitan area:
All Modes transit fares allow you to use all transit modes in or between the zones identified.
Example: One All Modes AB fare allows you to travel on all modes of transit running between Montréal (zone A) and Laval (zone B).
The Bus transit fare allows you to use paratransit services in or between zones B and C on the same shore.
The Out-of-Territory Bus fare allows you to use paratransit services in or between zones B, C and D on the same shore.
BEGIN TEXTBOX:
Good to know
The fare schedule includes other transit fares. They provide less flexible use of paratransit services since they are limited to specific sectors or modes.
END TEXTBOX.
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Paratransit fares
Children aged 11 and under can travel for free on public transit at all times, while accompanied by a person aged 14 or older who is supervising them. The accompanying person must have a valid fare and may not accompany more than five children aged 6 to 11. Please note that certain conditions apply to free travel for children on paratransit. These conditions must respect the Paratransit Eligibility policy of the Ministère des Transports et de la Mobilité durable du Québec.
Free at all times for travel:
· in and between the municipalities of Carignan, Chambly, Marieville and Richelieu (sector previously served by Handi-Bus)
· within Saint-Jérôme
Other free travel (certain conditions apply; check with your transit agency):
· The RTL’s paratransit services are free during off-peak hours for Brossard, Boucherville, Longueuil and Saint-Lambert residents aged 65 and over.
· The STL’s paratransit services are free for Laval residents aged 65 and over.
· Paratransit services in the L’Assomption sector are free for MRC L’Assomption residents aged 65 and over.
· Paratransit services in the Terrebonne-Mascouche sector are free Terrebonne and Mascouche residents aged 65 and over.
· Paratransit services running in and between zones A, B and C are free for students and people aged 65 and over who live in Contrecoeur.
· Paratransit services within Sainte-Julie are free for Sainte-Julie residents (in effect from January 3 to December 31, 2025).
· All public transit services offered in zone A are free for Montréal residents aged 65 and over.
Cash on board the paratransit vehicle
You can pay for your trip in cash directly on board the paratransit vehicle. Exact change is required, and the cost of the trip will depend on where you board and disembark.
BEGIN TABLE:
BEGIN KEYS:
6-17 years: Reduced FOOTNOTE 1–6-17 years
Students 18 +: Reduced FOOTNOTE 1–Students 18 +
Ages 65 +: Reduced FOOTNOTE 1–Ages 65 +
END KEYS.
BEGIN FOOTNOTE 1:
Conditions apply to the reduced fare. Check with your transit agency.
END FOOTNOTE 1.
BEGIN DATA:
Fare zones: A
Regular: $3.50
6-17 years: $2.25
Students 18 +: ...
Ages 65 +: $2.25
Fare zones: A, B
Regular: $4.75
6-17 years: $3.25
Students 18 +: ...
Ages 65 +: $3.25
Fare zones: A, B, C
Regular: $6.00
6-17 years: $4.00
Students 18 +: ...
Ages 65 +: $4.00
Fare zones: A, B, C, D
Regular: $8.25
6-17 years: $5.50
Students 18 +: ...
Ages 65 +: $5.50
Fare zones: B, C, D
Regular: $3.50
6-17 years: $2.25
Students 18 +: ...
Ages 65 +: $2.25
END DATA.
END TABLE.
Transit fares
BEGIN TABLE:
BEGIN KEYS:
6-17 years: Reduced FOOTNOTE 1–6-17 years
Students 18 +: Reduced FOOTNOTE 1–Students 18 +
Ages 65 +: Reduced FOOTNOTE 1–Ages 65 +
Ticket–A and B: Paper ticket zones A and B
Ticket–B, C and D: Paper ticket zones B, C and D
END KEYS.
BEGIN FOOTNOTE 1:
Conditions apply to the reduced fare. Check with your transit agency.
END FOOTNOTE 1.
BEGIN DATA:
For paratransit services only
Transit fare: 1-trip, zone A
Fare zones: A
Regular: $3.75
6-17 years: $2.75
Students 18 +: ...
Ages 65 +: $2.75
OPUS card: [BLANK]
Ticket–A and B: [BLANK]
Ticket–B, C and D: [BLANK]
Magnetic card: [CHECK]
Transit fare: 1-trip, zones A-B
Fare zones: A, B
Regular: $5.00
6-17 years: $3.50
Students 18 +: ...
Ages 65 +: $3.50
OPUS card: [BLANK]
Ticket–A and B: [CHECK]
Ticket–B, C and D: [BLANK]
Magnetic card: [CHECK]
Transit fare: 1-trip, zones B-C-D
Fare zones: B, C, D
Regular: $3.75
6-17 years: $2.75
Students 18 +: ...
Ages 65 +: $2.75
OPUS card: [BLANK]
Ticket–A and B: [BLANK]
Ticket–B, C and D: [CHECK]
Magnetic card: [BLANK]
Transit fare: Monthly, Bus FOOTNOTE 2
Fare zones: B, C
Regular: $114.25
6-17 years: $68.50
Students 18 +: $68.50
Ages 65 +: $68.50
OPUS card: [CHECK]
Ticket–A and B: [BLANK]
Ticket–B, C and D: [BLANK]
Magnetic card: [BLANK]
Transit fare: Monthly, Out-of-Territory Bus FOOTNOTE 2
Fare zones: B, C, D
Regular: $114.25
6-17 years: $68.50
Students 18 +: $68.50
Ages 65 +: $68.50
OPUS card: [CHECK]
Ticket–A and B: [BLANK]
Ticket–B, C and D: [BLANK]
Magnetic card: [BLANK]
BEGIN FOOTNOTE 2:
This fare is also available in virtual format if you exclusively use the paratransit service offered by exo. Please check with their customer service department as certain conditions apply.
END FOOTNOTE 2.
For all modes of transportation
Transit fare: Weekly, All Modes A FOOTNOTE 3 (Monday to Sunday)
Fare zones: A
Regular: $32.00
6-17 years: $19.25
Students 18 +: ...
Ages 65 +: $19.25
OPUS card: [CHECK]
Ticket–A and B: [BLANK]
Ticket–B, C and D: [BLANK]
Magnetic card: [BLANK]
Transit fare: Monthly, All Modes A FOOTNOTE 3
Fare zones: A
Regular: $104.50
6-17 years: $62.75
Students 18 +: $62.75
Ages 65 +: $62.75
OPUS card: [CHECK]
Ticket–A and B: [BLANK]
Ticket–B, C and D: [BLANK]
Magnetic card: [BLANK]
Transit fare: Monthly, All Modes AB FOOTNOTE 3
Fare zones: A, B
Regular: $164.50
6-17 years: $98.75
Students 18 +: $98.75
Ages 65 +: $98.75
OPUS card: [CHECK]
Ticket–A and B: [BLANK]
Ticket–B, C and D: [BLANK]
Magnetic card: [BLANK]
Transit fare: Monthly, All Modes ABC FOOTNOTE 3
Fare zones: A, B, C
Regular: $200.50
6-17 years: $120.25
Students 18 +: $120.25
Ages 65 +: $120.25
OPUS card: [CHECK]
Ticket–A and B: [BLANK]
Ticket–B, C and D: [BLANK]
Magnetic card: [BLANK]
Transit fare: Monthly, All Modes ABCD FOOTNOTE 3
Fare zones: A, B, C, D
Regular: $275.50
6-17 years: $165.25
Students 18 +: $165.25
Ages 65 +: $165.25
OPUS card: [CHECK]
Ticket–A and B: [BLANK]
Ticket–B, C and D: [BLANK]
Magnetic card: [BLANK]
Transit fare: 4-month, All modes A FOOTNOTE 3
Fare zones: A
Regular: ...
6-17 years: $240.00 
Students 18 +: $240.00
Ages 65 +: $240.00
OPUS card: [CHECK]
Ticket–A and B: [BLANK]
Ticket–B, C and D: [BLANK]
Magnetic card: [BLANK]
BEGIN FOOTNOTE 3:
This fare is also accepted on river shuttles.
END FOOTNOTE 3.
END DATA.
END TABLE.
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Children aged 11 and under can travel for free on public transit at all times, while accompanied by a person aged 14 or older who is supervising them. The accompanying person must have a valid fare and may not accompany more than five children aged 6 to 11. Please note that certain conditions apply to free travel for children on paratransit. These conditions must respect the Paratransit Eligibility policy of the Ministère des Transports et de la Mobilité durable du Québec.
BEGIN TABLE:
BEGIN KEYS:
6-17 years: Reduced FOOTNOTE 1–6-17 years
Students 18 +: Reduced FOOTNOTE 1–Students 18 +
Ages 65 +: Reduced FOOTNOTE 1–Ages 65 +
Ticket–A and B: Paper ticket zones A and B
Ticket–B, C and D: Paper ticket zones B, C and D
END KEYS.
BEGIN FOOTNOTE 1:
Conditions apply to the reduced fare. Check with your transit agency.
END FOOTNOTE 1.
BEGIN DATA:
For paratransit services and the South Shore of the REM
Transit fare: Monthly, CRC-SJU-VR-REM FOOTNOTE 2
Regular: $193.00
6-17 years: $114.75
Students 18 +: $114.75
Ages 65 +: $114.75
OPUS card: [CHECK]
Ticket–A and B: [BLANK]
Ticket–B, C and D: [BLANK]
Magnetic card: [BLANK]
Transit fare: Monthly, CRC Marieville-REM FOOTNOTE 3
Regular: $249.00
6-17 years: $149.00
Students 18 +: $149.00
Ages 65 +: $149.00
OPUS card: [CHECK]
Ticket–A and B: [BLANK]
Ticket–B, C and D: [BLANK]
Magnetic card: [BLANK]
Transit fare: Monthly, LR-ROUS-REM FOOTNOTE 4
Regular: $184.00
6-17 years: $109.75
Students 18 +: $109.75
Ages 65 +: $109.75
OPUS card: [CHECK]
Ticket–A and B: [BLANK]
Ticket–B, C and D: [BLANK]
Magnetic card: [BLANK]
Transit fare: Monthly, RTL/REM transit FOOTNOTE 5
Regular: $152.50
6-17 years: $91.50
Students 18 +: $91.50
Ages 65 +: $91.50
OPUS card: [CHECK]
Ticket–A and B: [BLANK]
Ticket–B, C and D: [BLANK]
Magnetic card: [BLANK]
BEGIN FOOTNOTES:
2. The CRC-SJU-VR-REM fare provides access to the South Shore branch of the REM as well as to exo paratransit services within Beloeil, Saint-Basile-le-Grand, McMasterville, Otterburn Park, Sainte-Julie, Carignan, Chambly, Richelieu, and Saint-Mathias-sur-Richelieu.
3. The CRC Marieville-REM fare provides access to the South Shore branch of the REM as well as to exo paratransit services within Marieville, Carignan, Chambly, Richelieu, and Saint-Mathias-sur-Richelieu.
4. The LR-ROUS-REM fare provides access to the South Shore branch of the REM as well as to exo paratransit services within La Prairie, Saint-Philippe, Candiac, Saint-Constant, Delson, and Sainte-Catherine.
5. The RTL/REM Transit fare provides access to the South Shore branch of the REM as well as to exo paratransit services within the agglomeration of Longueuil.
END FOOTNOTES.
END DATA.
END TABLE.
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Other transit fares (exo, RTL, STL)
Children aged 11 and under can travel for free on public transit at all times, while accompanied by a person aged 14 or older who is supervising them. The accompanying person must have a valid fare and may not accompany more than five children aged 6 to 11. Please note that certain conditions apply to free travel for children on paratransit. These conditions must respect the Paratransit Eligibility policy of the Ministère des Transports et de la Mobilité durable du Québec.
BEGIN TABLE:
BEGIN KEYS:
6-17 years: Reduced FOOTNOTE 1–6-17 years
Students 18 +: Reduced FOOTNOTE 1–Students 18 +
Ages 65 +: Reduced FOOTNOTE 1–Ages 65 +
OPUS card: OPUS card or virtual fare
Ticket–A and B: Paper ticket zones A and B
Ticket–B, C and D: Paper ticket zones B, C and D
END KEYS.
BEGIN FOOTNOTE 1:
Conditions apply to the reduced fare. Check with your transit provider.
END FOOTNOTE 1.
BEGIN DATA:
Réseau de transport de Longueuil
Transit fare: Monthly, Access 65 off-peak FOOTNOTE 2
Regular: ...
6-17 years: ...
Students 18 +: ...
Ages 65 +: $34.75
OPUS card: [CHECK]
Ticket–A and B: [BLANK]
Ticket–B, C and D: [BLANK]
Magnetic card: [BLANK]
BEGIN FOOTNOTE 2:
This fare is free for seniors in the following cities: Boucherville, Brossard, Longueuil and Saint-Lambert. Certain conditions apply; check with your transit agency.
END FOOTNOTE 2.
Société de transport de Laval
Transit fare: XTRA (July and August)
Regular: ...
6-17 years: $77.25
Students 18 +: ...
Ages 65 +: $77.25
OPUS card: [CHECK]
Ticket–A and B: [BLANK]
Ticket–B, C and D: [BLANK]
Magnetic card: [BLANK]
exo–Terrebonne-Mascouche sector
Transit fare: Passe Futée–Cégep de Terrebonne, internal
Regular: ...
6-17 years: $25.50
Students 18 +: $25.50
Ages 65 +: ...
OPUS card: [CHECK]
Ticket–A and B: [BLANK]
Ticket–B, C and D: [BLANK]
Magnetic card: [BLANK]
Transit fare: Éco-passe (valid from June 23 to August 31 inclusive)
Regular: ...
6-17 years: $58.75
Students 18 +: $58.75
Ages 65 +: ...
OPUS card: [CHECK]
Ticket–A and B: [BLANK]
Ticket–B, C and D: [BLANK]
Magnetic card: [BLANK]
END DATA.
END TABLE.
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Fare arrangements
The Regulation respecting the terms and conditions for holding and using fares for public transit services in the metropolitan area (A.33.3–R.3 (2022)) establishes the following conditions for holding and using fares to access public transit services in the metropolitan area.
All transit fares are subject to the Autorité régionale de transport métropolitain’s policy on transit fare exchanges and refunds.
BEGIN TABLE:
Age or status: Child (0 to 5 years)
Conditions: The child must be under the supervision of someone aged 14 or older who holds a valid fare.
Fares: Free of charge
Age or status: Child (6 to 11 years)
Conditions: The child must be under the supervision of someone aged 14 or older who holds a valid fare. Maximum of 5 children aged 6 to 11 per accompanying person.
Fares: Free of charge
Age or status: Child (6 to 15 years)
Conditions: To have the preferred (reduced) fare, the child must be between 6 and 15 on October 31 of the current school year and have an OPUS card with photo.
Cost of OPUS card:
Children aged 6-11: $6.00
Children 12-15: $15.00
Fares: Reduced
Age or status: Student (16 and over)
Conditions: A student aged 16 to 64 on October 31 of the current school year who is registered as a full-time student at an educational establishment recognized by the Ministère de l’Éducation (MEQ) or Ministère de l’Enseignement supérieur (MES) and has an OPUS card with photo.
Cost of OPUS card: $15.00
Fares: Reduced
Age or status: Person aged 16 to 64
Conditions: Anyone aged 16 to 64 who is not a full-time student and does not have an OPUS card with photo.
Cost of OPUS card: $6.00
Fares: Regular
Age or status: Senior (65 and over)
Conditions: Anyone aged 65 and older who has an OPUS card with photo.
Cost of OPUS card: $15.00
Fares: Reduced
Age or status: Person accompanying a handicapped person
Conditions: Someone who is accompanying a handicapped person may ride free of charge when they show:
· On the regular network, a companion card issued by a transit agency.
· On the regular network, a paratransit admission card issued by a transit agency or paratransit-coded OPUS card.
Someone who is accompanying a paratransit user for whom accompaniment is compulsory or for the purpose of familiarization, as determined by the paratransit admission committee, may ride without purchasing a transit fare.
Fares: Free of charge
Age or status: Police officers and firefighters in uniform
Conditions: Police officers and firefighters in uniform may ride public transit free of charge.
Fares: Free of charge
END TABLE.
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[bookmark: _Appendix]Appendix
List of municipalities by fare zone
ZONE A
Agglomeration of Montréal
Baie-D’Urfé
Beaconsfield
Côte-Saint-Luc
Dollard-des-Ormeaux
Dorval
Hampstead
Kirkland
L’Île-Dorval
Montréal
Montréal-Est
Montréal-Ouest
Mont-Royal
Pointe-Claire
Sainte-Anne-de-Bellevue
Senneville
Westmount
ZONE B
Agglomeration of Longueuil
Boucherville
Brossard
Longueuil
Saint-Bruno-de-Montarville
Saint-Lambert
Laval
Laval
ZONE C
Northern suburbs
Blainville
Boisbriand
Bois-des-Filion
Charlemagne
Deux-Montagnes
L’Assomption
Lorraine
Mascouche
Mirabel
Oka
Pointe-Calumet
Repentigny
Rosemère
Sainte-Anne-des-Plaines
Sainte-Marthe-sur-le-Lac
Sainte-Thérèse
Saint-Eustache
Saint-Jérôme
Saint-Joseph-du-Lac
Saint-Sulpice
Terrebonne
Southern suburbs
Beauharnois
Beloeil
Calixa-Lavallée
Candiac
Carignan
Chambly
Châteauguay
Contrecoeur
Delson
Hudson
La Prairie
Léry
Les Cèdres
L’Île-Cadieux
L’Île-Perrot
McMasterville
Mercier
Mont-Saint-Hilaire
Notre-Dame-de-l’Île-Perrot
Otterburn Park
Pincourt
Pointe-des-Cascades
Richelieu
Saint-Amable
Saint-Basile-le-Grand
Saint-Constant
Sainte-Catherine
Sainte-Julie
Saint-Jean-Baptiste
Saint-Lazare
Saint-Mathias-sur-Richelieu
Saint-Mathieu
Saint-Mathieu-de-Beloeil
Saint-Philippe
Terrasse-Vaudreuil
Varennes
Vaudreuil-Dorion
Vaudreuil-sur-le-Lac
Verchères
ZONE D
Off-territory (north)
L’Épiphanie
Saint-Placide
Off-territory (south)
Marieville
Pointe-Fortune
Rigaud
Rougemont
Sainte-Angèle-de-Monnoir
Saint-Antoine-Sur-Richelieu
Saint-Césaire
Saint-Charles-sur-Richelieu
Saint-Clet
Sainte-Justine-de-Newton
Saint-Marc-sur-Richelieu
Sainte-Marthe
Très-Saint-Rédempteur
END OF DOCUMENT.
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